1 2	CITY OF HOMER HOMER, ALASKA	
3	Howell, Alaska	Aderhold/City Clerk
4	RESOLUTION 22-066	Ademoid/ city citir
5	KESSESTION ZE SSS	
6	A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER, A	LASKA
7	APPROVING THE 2022 COUNCIL OPERATING MANUAL UPDATE.	
8		
9	WHEREAS, Homer City Council established the Council Operating	g Manual in 1983 and
10	has been amended by resolution as needed over the years; and	
11		
12	WHEREAS, The Council Operating Manual was thoroughly rev	iewed and edited to
13	remove redundancies, clarify language, add additional information, and give it a modern and	
14	fresh look; and	
15		
16	WHEREAS, Council reviewed the draft 2022 Council Operating Manual update and	
17	provided recommendations at their Committee of the Whole meeting on July 25, 2022.	
18		
19	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of Homer, Alaska hereby	
20	approves the 2022 Council Operating Manual Update.	
21		
22	PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Homer City Council this 10 <sup>th</sup> day of October, 2022.	
23		
24	CITY OF HOMER	
25 26	CITY OF HOMER	
27		
28	Loy 1st	
29	KEN CASTNER, MAYOR	2
30	HEIT GROTTLEN, III/TI GI	
31		
32	ATTEST:	A
33	Sameo	
34		7
35	- Well with	
36	MELISSA JACOBSEN, MMC, CITY CLERK	
37	10 March 32 1964	
38	Fiscal note: NA	19